भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



S.H. Anande Gowda Secretary General

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2024-25/**222**

Date: 6 April 2024

All affiliated States, Union Territories and Departmental Boards of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub.: <u>Conduct of National Category-2 Referee examination in your State /</u> Departments for promotion of weightlifting activities.

Dear All,

All affiliated States, Union Territories and Departmental Boards of Indian Weightlifting Federation are advised to conduct National Category-2 Referee examination in their respective States / U.T.'s and Departments on priority basis to promote the weightlifting activities and upraise the strength of Technical Officials.

Interested candidates will send their names through State Associations / U.T.'s / Departments along with requisite fee of Rs. 4,000/-. The minimum age of the candidate will be 21 years.

Kindly send the list of Referees in the format below along with requisite fee for the referee examination.

S.No.	Name	State	DOB	Address with mobile	Email id



भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India

Sahdev Yadav President



S.H. Anande Gowda Secretary General

Bank details are as under:-

Name of the Bank:	Union Bank of India		
Address:	Sports Authority of India, East Gate, J.N. Stadium		
	Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110003.		
Savings Bank A/c No.:	108510011001024		
RTGS/NEFT Code No.:	UBIN0810851		

Yours Sincerely,

[S.H. Anande Gowda] Secretary General



